FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

(Rev 6-93)

04-07-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

102411678

APR 0 2 2003

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

No. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku,

Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH

AMERICA, INC.

and

NISSAN DESIGN AMERICA, INC.

4.2.03

Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

March 20, 2003 & March 26, 2003

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

6,386,618

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER

Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Х Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

19-0741

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Glenn Law

APR 0 2 2003

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

04/04/2003 ECOOPER 00000127 6386618

01 FC:8021 02.992728.1

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

having an address at:

39001 Sunrise Drive Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owner of rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at:

No. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent(s) therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6,386,618	May 14, 2002	SINGLE PARTING LINE BETWEEN SIDE DOOR AND BACK DOOR OF A VEHICLE

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: March 20, 2003

By: Mike Yamashita

Title: NTCNA President

-1-

002.835452.1

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NISSAN DESIGN AMERICA, INC.

having an address at:

9800 Campus Point Drive San Diego, California 92121

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owner of rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at:

No. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent(s) therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER

ISSUE DATE

6,386,618

May 14, 2002

SINGLE PARTING LINE
BETWEEN SIDE DOOR AND
BACK DOOR OF A VEHICLE

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: NISSAN DESIGN AMERICA, INC.

Date: 3-26-03

/: Y O

Louis H. Knierim

Director of Human Resources & Administration Secretary/ Treasurer

l'itle:_____

Name:

-1-

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

002.835459.1

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0289